Newspaper, Television
202 and Radio Representatives

S.C. LecisLATive Press 2016

This organization is composed of news reporters and pho-
tographers actively engaged in regularly reporting the pro-
ceedings of the General Assembly.

Chm. ..o ROBERT KITTLE

SENATE AND HOUSE

Accredited Reporters at Press Desk

Aiken Standard—Holly Ellington, Tel. (803) 644-2341,

Fax (803) 649-1404, email: hellington@aikenstandard.com
Associated Press—Seanna Adcox, Tel. (803) 252-7010,

State House, Cell (803) 767-8563, email: sadcox@ap.org;

AP Bureau, Tel. (803) 799-5510, Fax (803) 753-9000
Columbia Star—Mike Maddock, Tel. (803) 771-0219,

Fax (866) 608-1782, email: mikem@thecolumbiastar.com

Greenville News—Tim Smith, Tel. (803) 256-7367,
email: tcsmith@greenvillenews.com
Newspapers of Morris Publishing Group—Sarita Chourey,
Tel. (803) 727-4257, email: sarita.chourey@morris.com
Spartanburg Herald-Journal—Chris Lavender,
Tel. (864) 562-7214, Fax (864) 594-6350,
email: chrislavender@shj.com
Statehouse Report—Andy Brack, Tel. (843) 670-3996,
email: brack@statehousereport.com; Bill Davis,

Tel. (843) 442-5719, email: billdavis@statehousereport.com
The Post and Courier—Cynthia Roldan, Tel. (843) 708-5891,
email: croldan@postandcourier.com; Gavin Jackson,

Tel. (843) 708-1830, email: gjackson@postandcourier.com;
Maya T. Prabhu, Tel. (843) 509-8933,
email: mprabhu@postandcourier.com

The State—Andrew Shain, Tel. (803) 445-4904,
email: ashain@thestate.com; Jamie Self, Cell (843) 478-3262,
email: jself@thestate.com; Cassie Cope, Tel. (803) 771-8657,
email: ccope@thestate.com

Radio and TV Representatives
S.C. ETV—Tom Posey, Tel. (803) 737-3282, Cell (803) 463-9313,
email: posey@scetv.org
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S.C. Radio Network—Tom Hayes, Matt Long, Bill Dubensky,
Tel. (803) 790-4300, Fax (803) 790-4309,
email: news@southcarolinaradionetwork.com
WACH-TV—Darryl Huger, Tel. (803) 251-4943, Cell (803)
605-7595, drhuger@wach.com
WBTW-TV—Eric Walters, Tel. (843) 294-8341,
Fax (843) 293-1760, email: EWalters@wbtw.com
WCBD-TV—Raymond Owens, Cell (843) 200-4392,
email: ROwens@wcbd.com; Rebecca Collett,
Tel. (843) 216-4889, Cell (843) 200-8267,
email: rcollett@wcbd.com, Newsroom, Tel. (843) 2164875,
Fax (843) 884-6624
WCIV-TV—Newsroom, Tel. (843) 849-3575, Fax (843) 849-2519,
email: desk@wciv.com
WCSC-TV, WTAT-Fox—Gary Killough, Tel. (843) 402-5752;
Newsroom, Tel. (843) 402-5755, Fax (843) 402-5744,
email: wescdesk@livebnews.com
WIS-TV—Will Whitson, Tel. (803) 758-1164,
Cell (803) 608-5760, Fax (803) 758-1278,
email: wwhitson@wistv.com
WLTX-TV—Joyce Koh, Tel. (803) 647-0219,
Cell (803) 727-6522, Fax (803) 776-1791,
email: jkoh@wltx.com
WOLO-TV—Rich Wandover, Tel. (803) 513-3099,
Fax (803) 691-4015, email: rwandover@abccolumbia.com
WSPA-TV, WBTW-TV, WJBF-TV, WCBD-TV—Robert Kittle,
Tel. (803) 776-2000, Cell (864) 809-4980, Fax (803) 776-4555,
email: rkittle@wspa.com
WVOC—Gary Barboza, Tel. (803) 343-1053, Voice Mail
Tel. (803) 343-1050, email: GaryBarboza@iheartmedia.com
WYFF-TV—DMyra Ruiz, Tel. (864) 240-5254,
email: mruiz@hearst.com; Anna Dobbins, Tel. (864) 240-5258,
email: adobbins@hearst.com

Photographers
Cine Graphics—Jim Covington, Tel. (803) 256-4081

The State—Tim Dominick, Tracy Glantz, Gerry Melendez,
Jeff Blake, Michael Bergen, Matt Walsh, Tel. (803) 771-8420



